E-27
InternetContact Details
Before using the product, please check the
guide pages at the front of this catalog.
For latest information, PDF catalogs and operation manuals
InternetContact Details
Before using the product, please check the

2: Up to 16  MPa {Up to 160 kgf/cm2}
3: Up to 25  MPa {Up to 250 kgf/cm2}
Vent type code
No designation: Low-vent type
V: High-vent type
Circuit code
A: Single pressure control (On-load state when demagnetized,
Normally closed type)
B: Single pressure control (Unload state when demagnetized,
Normally open type)
C: Dual pressure control (High pressure when demagnetized)
D: Dual pressure control (Low pressure when demagnetized)
E: Dual pressure control (Unload state when demagnetized)
F: Triple pressure control
Maximum adjustment pressure I
(MRV valve adjustment at the right side)
<Applicable with circuit code C, D, E or F>
1:   7  MPa {  70  kgf/cm2}
2: 16  MPa {160  kgf/cm2}
3: 25  MPa {250  kgf/cm2}
Maximum adjustment pressure II
 (MRV valve adjustment at the left side)
<Applicable with circuit code F only>
1:   7  MPa {  70  kgf/cm2}
2: 16  MPa {160  kgf/cm2}
3: 25  MPa {250  kgf/cm2}
Voltage code for the solenoid valve
A: AC 100 V (50/60 Hz), AC 110 V (60 Hz)
B: AC 200 V (50/60 Hz), AC 220 V (60 Hz)
P: DC 24 V
Design No.
(The design No. is subject to change)
Option code
No designation: Pressure adjusting handle type
F: Screw adjusting type with a cap
T: Pressure adjusting bolt type
Drainage code
No designation: Internal drain type
X: Internal drain type*1
E: External drain type
Solenoid pilot option code*1
Refer to the option code table for KSO-G02 on Page G-16.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
E-28
InternetContact Details
Before using the product, please check the
guide pages at the front of this catalog.
For latest information, PDF catalogs and operation manuals
7 : JIS graphic symbols for hydraulic system
Circuit code A B C D E F
JIS graphic symbols for
hydraulic system (Bottom)V
P T
a
(Bottom)V
P T
a
(Bottom)